Resolution No. 19 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENT: RESOLUTIONS Re: Amend IAFF Local Leadership Award

WHEREAS, IAFF Local 2665 submitted a resolution to the 2008 IAFF Convention to establish the IAFF Local Leadership Award; and

WHEREAS, the delegates to the 2008 IAFF Convention approved that resolution, Resolution 18, to create the Local Leadership Awards; and

WHEREAS, that resolution limited the awards to "be presented at the IAFF Convention to not more than eight local officers who have served greater than 15 years and who have been nominated by their local and chosen by the IAFF Executive Board;" and

WHEREAS, the IAFF Executive Board believes a deserving local leader in each district who has displayed the exceptional service outlined in 2008 Resolution 18 should be recognized during IAFF Conventions going forward, rather than arbitrarily limiting the number to "not more than eight;" therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the IAFF Local Leadership Award be presented at each IAFF Convention to not more than one local officer from each of the IAFF's 16 districts who have served greater than 15 years and who have been nominated by their local and chosen by the IAFF Executive Board; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the other provisions of Resolution 18 approved by the delegates at the 2008 IAFF Convention remain in full force and effect.

Submitted by: IAFF Executive Board

Cost Estimate: None

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: Adopt

CONVENTION ACTION: Adopted